7-22-03				
Form PTO-1594 07 - 30 - 2 (Rev. 10/02)	2003		PARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		0.0	. Materically flati	BITER CINCE
	mingt thrmt thint thint			
To the Honorable Commissioner or	381	ad original docu	iments or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and addre	-		
Transamerica Business Credit Corp	Name: Gens Internal Address:		Pharmase	uticals,
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:_	Five Sc	ience Par	<u>k</u>
Corporation-State	City: New HaverState: CT Zip: 065			06511
Other	Individual(a) o		,	
• •	Association	·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? (Yes) No	General Partn			1
3. Nature of conveyance;	! =	·		
Assignment Merger	X Corporation-9	•		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other Security Release	If essignee is not dom	ation is attached.	Or Yes De No	
Execution Date: January 13. 2003	d faum anottengiaed)	e a separata docu addresa(ea) attaci	ment from sesignment	i) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	egistration No.	.(s)	ĺ
75/272,356				
75,233,034 75,308,655 Additional number(s) at	tached 🖳 Yes 📮	No		ł
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications a		bł l
Name: Melodie W. Henderson				
Internal Address; Genaiseance Pharmaceut i	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	\$	
cals, Inc.	Enclosed			
	Authorized	to be charged	to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: Pive Science Park	8. Deposit account	number:		1
with more a mail manage of the first of the	50-1293			
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06511	(Attach duplicate co	ov of this nace i	f paving by dencei	t account)
	THIS SPACE	L) at a transfer t	· L-11142 al achoq	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 		eot and eny e	ttached copy is a	true
Melodie W. Henderson Melod	a Ni Henderson	~	July 2D	2003
	ignature		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FOLLOW INSTRUCTION A. NAME & PHONE OF	G STATEMENT AMENDMENS (front and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER (optional) GMENT TO: (Name and Address)	ENT C	OPY	
280 Trum	& Cale LLP oul: Street CT 06103-3597	.\$	CHETARY OF THE STAT	E
		THE AS	JAN 13 PART OVE SPACE IS FOR PILING OFFICE TO	only
	led 5/13/1999		16. This FINANCING STATEMENT to be flied jury record for record for record for record for records.	NT AMENDMENT IS corded) in the
	interiveness of the Financing Statement identified abo Establishment of the Financing Statement identified litteral period provided by applicable law.			
4. ASSIGNMENT (N. 5. AMENDMENT (PART Also sheek sag of the fol	i or purilely: Give trame of scalignes in lient 7s or	and address of stalgace in burn 74, and also give Debter at Section Forty of record. Che	e nrefi ni songiats la anno	
OR BE. INDIVIDUAL'S LA	T NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR				
OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
74. MAILING ADDRESS		art	STATE POSTAL CODE	COLINTRY
74, SERBISTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CREANIZATION DEBTOR	71. JURISDICTION OF ORBANIZATION	78. ORGANIZATIONAL ID 4, # es	y
	ATERAL CHANGE); nhock only one bec. eleted or acidnol, or give entire processed cell	istorial description, or describe colleters	nggig had .	
	D PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS as the state of the st		Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorize no of DEBTOR sulfacting this Amendment.	od by a Coulder which
1	RICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORP	ORATION FRET NAME	MIDDLE NAME	BUFFIX
10.0Photol Plet Research		with: Connecticut Secretary	of State	
FILING OFFICE COP	Y UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AME	NOMENT (FORM UCCS) (REV. 05/2	2/02)	

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

JANUARY 14,2003

DAVID O'MEARA ROBINSON & COLE 260 TRUMBULL STREET HARTFORD, CT 06103-3597

RE: Acceptance of UCC Filing

This Letter is to confirm the acceptance of the following filing:

Work Order Number: 2003007508-001 UCC Filing Number: 0002180258 Reference Number: 0001923948 Type of Request: AMENDMENT Date Accepted: JAN 13 2003 Time Accepted: 11;50 AM

Work Order Payment Received: 25.00

Payment Received: 25.00 Account Balance: 172.25

Customer Id: 000414

A UCC filing report has been provided for verification.

LILLIAN FLETCHER Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6002

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0047

UCC FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2003007508-001 UCC FILING NUMBER: 0002180258

DEETOR NAMES AND ADDRESSES:

NAME PREFIX:
BUSINESS NAME:GENAISSANCE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
NAME SUFFIX:
ADDRESS:FIVE SCIENCE PARK
CITY/STATE/ZIP:NEW HAVEN,CT 06511

SECURED PARTY NAMES AND ADDRESSES:

NAME PREFIX:

BUSINESS NAME: TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

NAME SUFFIX:

ADDRESS: 76 BATTERSON PARK ROAD CITY/STATE/ZIP: FARMINGTON, CT 06032

** END OF REPORT **

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 07/22/2003